
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/13/15 1st Payment 1,961,311

2nd Payment 2,039,763
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,121,354

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,206,208

5th Payment 2,294,456

1 04/22/15 Wed $21,680,554 $10,329,392 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 6.0% 6.0% 6th Payment 2,386,235

2 04/25/15 Sat $24,644,804 $22,293,252 $50,000,000 $33,222,591 1.505 6.8% 12.4% 7th Payment 2,481,684

3 04/29/15 Wed $22,565,040 $33,152,274 $60,000,000 $39,867,110 1.505 6.2% 17.8% 8th Payment 2,580,951

4 05/02/15 Sat $26,577,550 $46,888,564 $70,000,000 $45,572,917 1.536 7.3% 23.8% 9th Payment 2,684,189

5 05/06/15 Wed $24,320,232 $58,833,314 $80,000,000 $52,083,333 1.536 6.7% 29.0% 10th Payment 2,791,557

6 05/09/15 Sat $27,583,482 $73,511,741 $90,000,000 $57,692,308 1.560 7.6% 34.3% 11th Payment 2,903,219

7 05/13/15 Wed $28,099,596 $87,528,346 $100,000,000 $64,102,564 1.560 7.7% 39.4% 12th Payment 3,019,348

8 05/16/15 Sat $32,134,757 $103,557,763 $110,000,000 $70,512,821 1.560 8.8% 44.7% 13th Payment 3,140,122

9 05/20/15 Wed $26,694,616 $116,873,537 $120,000,000 $76,923,077 1.560 7.3% 48.8% 14th Payment 3,265,727

10 05/23/15 Sat $34,866,211 $133,335,243 $131,000,000 $84,000,000 1.560 9.5% 53.6% 15th Payment 3,396,356

11 05/27/15 Wed $24,025,155 $144,569,855 $146,000,000 $93,600,000 1.560 6.6% 56.7% 16th Payment 3,532,210

12 05/30/15 Sat $37,801,946 $162,246,751 $162,000,000 $103,800,000 1.560 10.2% 61.1% 17th Payment 3,673,499

13 06/03/15 Wed $26,502,148 $174,639,652 $176,000,000 $112,800,000 1.560 7.3% 63.9% 18th Payment 3,820,438

14 06/06/15 Sat $44,787,745 $195,583,239 $194,000,000 $124,400,000 1.560 12.0% 68.3% 19th Payment 3,973,256

15 06/10/15 Wed $33,127,685 $211,074,364 $208,000,000 $133,300,000 1.560 9.0% 71.1% 20th Payment 4,132,186

16 06/13/15 Sat $57,095,418 $237,773,249 $230,000,000 $147,400,000 1.560 15.0% 75.5% 21st Payment 4,297,474

17 06/17/15 Wed $40,667,546 $256,260,790 $261,000,000 $167,300,000 1.560 11.0% 78.2% 22nd Payment 4,469,373

18 06/20/15 Sat $72,585,405 $287,938,419 $289,000,000 $185,300,000 1.560 18.7% 82.2% 23rd Payment 4,648,148

19 06/24/15 Wed $56,466,888 $312,581,625 $317,000,000 $203,200,000 1.560 14.9% 84.9% 24th Payment 4,834,073

20 06/27/15 Sat $109,603,961 $360,414,843 $380,000,000 $243,600,000 1.560 26.9% 88.9% 25th Payment 5,027,436

21 07/01/15 Wed $148,507,915 $430,271,842 $500,000,000 $320,500,000 1.560 34.5% 92.8% 26th Payment 5,228,534

22 07/04/15 Sat $271,817,823 $548,898,225 $650,000,000 $416,700,000 1.560 54.0% 96.7% 27th Payment 5,437,675

28th Payment 5,655,182

29th Payment 5,881,390

30th Payment 6,116,645

Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/13/2015


